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Statistics: Public consultation on the proposed 
draft interventions for the CAP Strategic Plan 
2023-2027

Are you ?

    Answers Ratio
Male 629 89.47 %
Female 72 10.24 %
No Answer 2 0.28 %

What age are you ?

    Answers Ratio
< 35 73 10.38 %
35-44 185 26.32 %
45-54 223 31.72 %
55-64 165 23.47 %
>65 56 7.97 %
No Answer 1 0.14 %

What is your current occupation ?

    Answers Ratio
Full-time farmer 321 45.66 %
Part-time farmer 300 42.67 %
Member of a farm family 45 6.4 %
Other 37 5.26 %
No Answer 0 0 %
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What is the approximate size of your holding (expressed in ha)?

    Answers Ratio
<10 42 5.97 %
10-25 129 18.35 %
25-50 233 33.14 %
50-75 124 17.64 %
75-125 102 14.51 %
125-175 26 3.7 %
>175 18 2.56 %
No Answer 29 4.13 %

What farming sector are you primarily engaged in ?

    Answers Ratio
Beef 377 53.63 %
Dairy 102 14.51 %
Organic (all sectors) 44 6.26 %
Sheep 112 15.93 %
Tillage 20 2.84 %
Other 20 2.84 %
No Answer 28 3.98 %

Should Ireland implement capping of Basic Income Support Scheme payments at an effective rate of;

    Answers Ratio
€ 66,000 568 80.8 %
€ 100,000 131 18.63 %
No Answer 4 0.57 %

Should internal convergence stop at 85% of the national average payment entitlement value in 2026, or 
go to a higher percentage?

    Answers Ratio
85% 352 50.07 %
> 85 % 324 46.09 %
No Answer 27 3.84 %

Should Ireland go beyond the minimum requirement to allocate 10% of direct payments to redistribute 
from larger to smaller or medium-sized holdings?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 513 72.97 %
No 184 26.17 %
No Answer 6 0.85 %
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Should Ireland seek to use the derogation to reduce the percentage?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 269 38.26 %
No 403 57.33 %
No Answer 31 4.41 %

Should this funding be redistributed to farmers with holdings of less than 30 hectares?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 442 62.87 %
No 253 35.99 %
No Answer 8 1.14 %

Should Ireland go beyond the requirement of 25% of direct payments to be allocated to eco-scheme?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 224 31.86 %
No 477 67.85 %
No Answer 2 0.28 %

Or should Ireland use the flexibility in the regulation to reduce the percentage allocated to eco-schemes?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 351 49.93 %
No 342 48.65 %
No Answer 10 1.42 %

Should there be a specific intervention to incentivise gender equality?

    Answers Ratio
Yes 313 44.52 %
No 378 53.77 %
No Answer 12 1.71 %


